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Southview High School 
Kasey Vens, Ph.D. Principal 
Assistant Principals 
Sarah Liwo 
Stan Joplin 
Athletic Director 
James Huss 
 
 
Dear Future Cougars and Parents: 
 
I hope this program and the virtual open house page on the Southview website help to convince you that 
Southview is an outstanding high school! In terms of academics, Southview offers a multitude of AP and 
honors courses at every grade level, state of the art career and technical training, as well as support 
systems for homework completion and free tutoring from math teachers throughout the day. Additionally, 
our students can choose from a wide range of sports, clubs, and volunteer opportunities.  If you take the 
time to investigate some or all of the many different virtual showcases we have linked on the Southview 
webpage, you will see there is a unique array of course offerings and a wide variety of opportunities for 
students to get involved.  We believe this program and the accompanying videos showcase the student-
centered approach our faculty strives for each and every day.   
 
Facts about Southview High School: 
 

ü Since Southview was founded in 1976, we have led the area in National Merit 
Scholarship recipients with 144 finalists and 220 commended students.  

o This year we have five semi-finalist and one commended student. 
ü Southview offers 22 AP courses, and we regularly make the AP District Honor Roll. 
ü Over 80% of our graduates enroll in four-year colleges. 
ü 97% of our graduates in career technical programs find employment. 
ü US News and World Report has ranked Southview among the top 50 high schools in Ohio. 
ü Southview offers a math lab, writing lab, and “intensive care unit” to provide help for 

students who need academic support. 
ü We have a dedicated and caring faculty. 

o 76% have earned master’s degrees. 
 

I know you will enjoy learning about Southview’s outstanding academic programs as well as the 
numerous extracurricular opportunities.  We hope you will discover for yourself why we were recently 
named the Best High School in Northwest Ohio by the Toledo City Paper.  If at any time during your 
perusal of these materials you feel lost or in need of additional information, do not hesitate to email me.  
 
Find out more at http://www.sylvaniaschools.org/svEGOH 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Dr. Kasey Vens, Ph. D. – Principal 
kvens@sylvniaschools.org 
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Your School Counselors at Southview:
Shelly Peer	      A-Fe	    mpeer@sylvaniaschools.org	 ext 6110
Tony Geha	      Fi-Le	    tgeha@sylvaniaschools.org	 ext 6111
Jodi Hess	      Li-Ro	    jhess@sylvaniaschools.org	 ext 6113
Teresa Ontko	      Ru-Z	    tontko@sylvaniaschools.org	 ext 6114

Guidance Secretary:  Lisa Yoshino   lyoshino@sylvaniaschools.org	
Guidance Office - 419.824.8737

December
Counselors will visit the junior highs to present 
scheduling information to 8th grade students.  
Students will receive their scheduling work-
sheet.  Please refer to the Program of Study  on 
the Southview website in the Student section 
for a current listing of all courses.

January
Signed scheduling worksheet will be due to 
counselors.  More detailed information will be 
given during scheduling meeting.

February
All students will meet individually with their 
counselor to finalize schedule

April-May
Master schedule and individual schedules will 
be adjusted and finalized 

S
ch
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g
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im
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e

COUNSELORS’
CORNER

Ways your School Counselor 
will help you at Southview…

• Transition to high school

• Academic Interventions

• Testing information

• Scheduling

• Liaison between home and school

• Emotional and social support

• College planning

• Career Counseling

Steps for New  Students to Enroll in Sylvania Schools:
After January 1st schedule an appointment with Student Services by calling 419-824-8581. Upon 
completion of enrollment through Student Services,  call your assigned counselor to make an ap-
pointment to select classes. (Reminder:   If you reside in the Northview district, open enrollment to 
Southview is permitted.)
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English Language Arts 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svEng8
Southview English Language Arts classes train students in the skills of communication and critical 
thinking through varied writing activities, diverse reading experiences, engaging public speaking mo-
ments, and powerful critical thinking exercises.

Math 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svMath8
Southview math classes teach students the variety of math skills and disciplines from basic algebra to 
geometry to statistics to calculus, always keeping students engaged with applied activities.

Science 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svSci8
Southview science classes help students explore the natural world through the various disciplines of bi-
ology, chemistry, and physics, with emphasis on lab study, collaborative projects, and reflection on real 
world impacts.

Social Studies 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svSS8
Southview social studies classes treat students as true citizens in their efforts to nurture an understand-
ing of history’s relevance to the living world, a reflection on the role of the individual in society, and an 
ethical approach to community involvement.

World Languages 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svLang8
Southview world language classes bring the world to the student through rigorous studies of the lan-
guages and cultures of Spanish, German, and French aiming to create truly cosmopolitan and bilingual 
young adults.

Physical Education and Health 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svPE8
Physical education and health classes ask students to engage in healthy activities and reflect on life-
long behaviors to support health in body, mind, and heart.

Fine Arts and Music 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svArts8
Fine arts and music classes transport students to worlds of beauty and creation, be that beauty ex-
pressed in metalworking, computer graphics, vocal performance, pencil drawing, or collaborative instru-
mental performance.

Career-Technical Education 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svCT8
Career-technical education offers students the opportunity to prepare for the real world in meaningful 
ways as they explore and prepare for careers in engineering, construction, computer programming and 
design, horticulture, medical technologies, cosmetology, finance, and more.

Special Education 	 sylvaniaschools.org/svSpEd8
Special education services provide equal opportunities for all students, regardless of their particular 
gifts or challenges, in reaching the heights all students deserve to reach.
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American Sign Language
Contact: Betzy Courts
BCourts@sylvaniaschools.org

Art
Contact: Sarah Snead
SSnead@sylvaniaschools.org

Board Game
Contact: Jon Austin
JAustin@sylvaniaschools.org 
Contact: Lisa Sobb 
LSobb@sylvaniaschools.org

Bowling
Contact: Dan Marsalek
dmarsalek@hotmail.com

Catalyst
Contact: Elizabeth Dubois
EDubois@sylvaniaschools.org

Chess
Contact: Byron Jones
BJones@sylvaniaschools.org

CougaReview
Contact: Betzy Courts
BCourts@sylvaniaschools.org

Current Events
Contact: Brian Fritz
BFritz@sylvaniaschools.org 

Dance For A Chance
Contact: Sara Badiuk
SBadiuk@sylvaniaschools.org

Equestrian
Contact: Jon Semler
Jtfpsem@bex.net

Film
Contact: Darrel Eschedor
DEschedor@sylvaniaschools.org 
 
FCA
Contact: Officer Roe
skidroe816@aol.com

French
Contact: Lucas Hoffman
LHoffman@sylvaniaschools.org

Interact
Contact: Kasey Vens
KVens@sylvaniaschools.org

International Club
Contact: Lucas Hoffman
LHoffman@sylvaniaschools.org

Extra Curricular Activities

Baseball
Basketball
Cross Country
Football
Golf
Hockey
Lacrosse
Soccer
Swim/Dive
Tennis
Track
Wrestling

Basketball
Cheerleading
Cougarettes
Cross Country
Golf
Gymnastics
Lacrosse
Soccer
Softball
Swim/Dive
Tennis
Track
Volleyball

Boys Girls

CougarAthletics

For more information regarding the athletic 
options here at Southview, please contact 
our Athletic Director, or visit the Athletics 
Website at southviewcougars.org.

Athletic Director
Mr. James Huss
JHuss@sylvaniaschools.org

419.824.8734
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Girls

Leader Academy
Contact: Brian Fritz
BFritz@sylvaniaschools.org 

LEGO
Contact: Jon Austin
JAustin@sylvaniaschools.org

Mock Trial
Contact: Vicki Donovan-Lyle
Lyles-2001@msn.com

NHS
Contact: Brad Oatman
BOatman@sylvaniaschools.org

Outreach
Contact: Sarah Gladieux
SGladieux@sylvaniaschools.org

Philosophy
Contact: Shelley Bielak
SBielak@sylvaniaschools.org

Ping Pong
Contact: Todd Bostater
TBostater@sylvaniaschools.org 

Pride Alliance
Contact: Lucas Hoffman
LHoffman@sylvaniaschools.org 
 
Programming Club
Contact: Byron Jones
BJones@sylvaniaschools.org 

Quiz Bowl
Contact: Jeff Novotny
JNovotny@sylvaniaschools.org

Robotics - Cat Attack
lawnmower@thecatattack.org 
 
Science Olympiad 
Contact: Joe Duffey 
JDuffey@sylvaniaschools.org

Speech and Debate
Contact: Brandi Shepard
BShepard@sylvaniaschools.org 
Contact: Hanan Brunt 
HBrunt@sylvaniaschools.org

Student Government
Freshman Contact: Laurie Huebner
LMcCrary@sylvaniaschools.org

Student Senate
Contact: Sarah Gladieux
SGladieux@sylvaniaschools.org

Teen Pep
Contact: Shelly Peer
MPeer@sylvaniaschools.org

Yearbook
Contact: Elizabeth DuBois
EDuBois@sylvaniaschools.org

Business Professionals of America
Jerry Bascuk
GBascuk@sylvaniaschools.org

FFA Agriculture Students
Bryan Smith
BrSmith@sylvaniaschools.org

Family Career & Comm.
Leaders of America
Jodi Bays
JBays@sylvaniaschools.org

SkillsUSA
Jon Austin
JAustin@sylvaniaschools.org

Band (Symphonic/Concert/Marching)
Emily Hage
EHage@sylvaniaschools.org
Aaron Draime
ADraime@sylvaniaschools.org

Band Auxiliary
Maxine Clum
auxilary@southviewband.com

Orchestra
Megan Fitzpatrick
MFitzpatrick@sylvaniaschools.org

Choir, ACappella, Women’s/
Men’s Symphonic, Jazz Singers
Samantha Hall
SHall@sylvaniaschools.org

Drama/Theatre
Brandi Shepard
BShepard@sylvaniaschools.org

Professional
Organizations
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Service
In 2019, Southview students raised 
over $15,000 for the Leukemia and 
Lymphoma Society. This adds to the 
over $200,000 Southview students 
have raised since 2003 through the 
annual Dance for a Chance program!

Academics
Southview students continue to score 
above the state and national averag-
es for ACT, SAT, and AP tests. This has 
led to our placement on the AP honor 
roll 5 out of 9 years!

Athletics
In addition to several state champion-
ships in cross country and the 2008 
state championship football team, 
Southview’s boys soccer team, foot-
ball team, and multiple cross-country 
teams have finished second in the 
state. In the past five years, we have 
added 30 athletes to our 1st Team 
ALL-OHIO wall including Lauren Mi-
cham, the 2017 hurdles state cham-
pion. Add to that the 2019 Regional 
finalist baseball team and the 2018 
NLL champion boys basketball team 
and swim team and the 2019 girls 
basketball team, and you’ll see a con-
sistently strong Cougar sports pro-
gram.

School
In 2017, Southview ranked 81 out of 
866 schools in the US News and 
World Report rankings of the Best 
High Schools of Ohio. In 2018, we 
rose to 50.  We are currently ranked 
58th in the state!	

Southview celebrates 
these and a thousand 
other moments of 
pride in academics, 
service, community, 
and athletics.  Join 
the cougar team to 
be part of each one!
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Southview High School
7225 Sylvania Avenue
Sylvania, OH  43560
(416) 824-8797

www.sylvaniasouthview.org


